Reported As Restated

Statement of
Operations:
Total revenues $ 27,424,000 $ 26,686,000 $ 24,672,000 $ 23,528,000 $ 23,271,000 $ 23,271,000 $ 19,670,000 $ 19,670,000

Cost of sales (17,162,000) (17,441,000) (15,654,000) (15,381,000) (14,920,000) (18,812,000) (11,934,000) (13,911,000)

Gross margin 10,262,000 9,245,000 9,018,000 8,147,000 8,351,000 4,459,000 7,736,000 5,759,000

Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses (8,133,000) (8,082,000) (7,918,000) (8,130,000) (7,374,000) (7,538,000) (6,891,000) (6,981,000)

Operating income
(loss) 2,129,000 1,163,000 1,100,000 17,000 977,000 (3,079,000) 845,000 (1,222,000)

Other expense (419,000) (431,000) (347,000) (349,000) (495,000) (418,000) (264,000) (262,000)

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 1,710,000 732,000 753,000 (332,000) 482,000 (3,497,000) 581,000 (1,484,000)

Income tax
(expense) benefit (670,000) (21,000) (297,000) (10,000) (222,000) 366,000 (228,000) 466,000

Net income (loss) $ 1,040,000 $ 711,000 $ 456,000 $ (342,000) $ 260,000 $ (3,131,000) $ 353,000 $ (1,018,000)

For the year ended
January 31 2002 2001 2000

Previously
Reported As Restated

Previously
Reported As Restated

Previously
Reported As Restated

Balance Sheet:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 1,705,000 $ 1,705,000 $ 1,077,000 $ 1,077,000 $ 964,000 $ 964,000
Accounts
receivable, net 4,263,000 3,323,000 5,055,000 3,885,000 5,349,000 5,348,000
Income tax
receivable �  �  �  �  �  �
Inventories 10,948,000 4,184,000 9,949,000 4,273,000 10,606,000 4,606,000
Prepaid expenses 131,000 131,000 122,000 122,000 128,000 129,000

Edgar Filing: AEROSONIC CORP /DE/ - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 36

Deferred income
taxes 422,000 236,000 295,000 100,000 388,000 94,000

Total current
assets 17,469,000 9,579,000 16,498,000 9,457,000 17,435,000 11,141,000

Property, plant
and equipment,
net 4,233,000 4,175,000 4,157,000 4,157,000 4,462,000 4,462,000
Income tax
receivable �  1,900,000 �  1,195,000 �  1,030,000

Capitalized
software cost and
other assets, net 517,000 439,000 818,000 713,000 877,000 876,000

Total assets $ 22,219,000 $ 16,093,000 $ 21,473,000 $ 15,522,000 $ 22,774,000 $ 17,509,000

Long-term debt
and notes payable
due within one
year $ 1,027,000 $ 1,027,000 $ 1,019,000 $ 1,029,000 $ 542,000 $ 542,000
Revolving credit
facilities 500,000 500,000 �  �  2,314,000 2,314,000
Accounts
payable, trade 793,000 798,000 1,253,000 1,253,000 1,968,000 1,968,000
Compensation
and benefits 884,000 884,000 849,000 899,000 659,000 659,000
Income tax
payable 406,000 355,000 357,000 �  144,000 �
Other current
liabilities 943,000 1,205,000 416,000 697,000 597,000 641,000

Total current
liabilities 4,553,000 4,769,000 3,894,000 3,878,000 6,224,000 6,124,000

Long-term debt 3,347,000 3,347,000 4,335,000 4,375,000 3,751,000 3,751,000
Deferred income
taxes 148,000 37,000 113,000 39,000 155,000 94,000

Total liabilities $ 8,048,000 $ 8,153,000 $ 8,342,000 $ 8,292,000 $ 10,130,000 $ 9,969,000

Shareholders�
equity 14,171,000 7,940,000 13,131,000 7,230,000 12,644,000 7,540,000